
 

COLLEGE & 6TH FORM OPEN EVENTS 2024 – 2025 

 

Establishment Open Event Dates Times Details 

 
 

Balcarras School 6th Form 
01242 515881 

www.balcarras.gloucs.sch.uk 
 

Thursday 16th January 2025 7pm – 9pm 

 
 

Check Website for sign up 
 
 

 
Cheltenham Bournside 6th Form 

01242 235555 
www.bournside.gloucs.sch.uk 

 
 

 Thursday 23rd January 2025 5pm – 8pm 
 

Check Website for sign up 
 

 
Cheltenham Town 
Community Trust 

www.ctfccp.com/football-
education-scholarship 

 

Oct 2024 – Date to be confirmed  TBC Check website for further details 

 
Cirencester Sixth Form College 

01285 640994 
www.cirencester.ac.uk 

 

 
Saturday 19th October 2024 

 
 
 

Saturday 15th March 2025 
 
 
 

Thursday 26th June 2025 
 

 
10am – 3.30pm 

 
 
 

10am – 3.30pm 
 
 
 

5pm – 8pm 

 
Booking for Oct 24 will open 16th 

Sept. 
 
 

Booking for March 25 will open  
Mon 13th Jan 25 

 
 

Booking for June 25 will open  
Mon 21st April 25 

 

 
Gloucestershire Engineering 

Training (GET) 
01452 423461 

www.get-trained.org 
 

 
 

Tuesday 26th November 2024 

 
 

TBC 

 
 

Check website & socials for further 
details 

 
        Farmor’s School 6th Form 

01285 712302 
www.farmors.gloucs.sch.uk 

 

Thursday 7th November   4:30pm – 6:30pm No registration, just turn up 

Gloucestershire College 
0345 155 2020 

www.gloscol.ac.uk 

Saturday 9th November 2024 
Gloucester Campus 

 
Monday 11th November 2024 

Gloucester Campus 
 

Monday 18th November 2024 
Cheltenham Campus 

 
 

10am – 1pm 
 
 

5pm – 8pm 
 
 

5pm – 8pm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Booking must be made online via 
website for all the November events 

 
 
 
 
 

 
         Great Western Academy 

01793 209700 
www.gwacademy.co.uk 

 

 
Thursday 17th October 2024   

5:30pm – 7:30pm Check website for further details 

Hartpury College 
01452 702100 

www.hartpury.ac.uk 
 

 Saturday 16th November 2024 
Saturday 7th Decemeber 2024 

 
More events will be posted for February and 

March 2025 

9am – 1pm 
  

 
Booking must be made online.  

Bookings fill up QUICKLY 
 

https://www.hartpury.ac.uk/college/op
en-days/ 

 
Make sure you book for a COLLEGE 

visit, not university 
 

 
Malmesbury 6th Form 

01666 829700 
www.malmesbury.wilts.sch.uk 

 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 6pm – 8pm 
Email interest to attend:  

admin@malmesbury.wilts.sch.uk 
 

 
   Marling 6th Form 

01453 760156 
www.marling.gloucs.sch.uk 

 

Thursday 21st November 2024  TBC Check website for further details 
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New College Swindon 
01793 611470 

www.newcollege.ac.uk 
 

 
 

Saturday 5th October 2024 ‘North Star’ 
 

Saturday 5th October 2024 ‘Queen’s Drive’ 
 

Future Events will be posted online 

 
 

10am – 2pm  
 

10am – pm 
 
 
 

 
Booking must be made online 

https://www.newcollege.ac.uk/upcomi
ng-events 

 
Pate’s Grammar School 6th form 

01242 523169 
www.patesgs.org 

 

Tuesday 4th February 2025  
5pm – 8pm 

(TBC) 
Check website for further details 

 
Sir Thomas Rich’s 6th Form 

01452 338400 
www.strschool.co.uk 

 
 

Thursday 30th January 2025 
 

6pm – 9pm (TBC) 

 
Talks at 6pm and 7pm 

Check website for booking details. 
 

South Gloucestershire 
and Stroud College
 (SGS) 

01453 763424 
www.stroud.ac.uk 

 

 
 

Saturday 12th  October 2024 - All Subjects 
Open event 

 
Saturday 23rd November 2024 - All Subjects 

Open event 
 

Saturday 25th January 2025 - All Subjects 
Open event 

 
Thursday 1st May 2025 - All Subjects  

Open event 
 

 
 

10am – 1pm 
 
 

10am – 1pm 
 
 

10am – 1pm 
 
 

5:30pm – 8pm 
 

Register Interest: 
www.sgscol.ac.uk/events/open-
events 
 
Filton Campus, Stroud Campus, 
Wise Campus, Bristol School of Art 
(Queens Road Campus) 
 

 
Stagedoor Learning 

07957 911968 
www.stagedoorlearning.org.uk 

 
 

Thursday 17th October 2024 
 

Monday 25th November 2024  

5pm – 7pm 
 

6pm – 8pm 

Email stagedoorlearning@gmail.com 
to register your interest. 

 
Stroud High 6th Form 

01453 847114 
www.stroudhighsixthform.co.uk 

 

Wednesday 22nd January 2025 
TBC  

5pm – 8pm 
 

Check website for link to register  
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